
Balmer Lawrie & Co. Ltd.                                                                                                                                                                    MMLH  

 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- -------------------------------------------                       
Tender No. MMLH/DG/PT/19  Stamp & Signature of the Tenderer              Page 1 of 1 

 

 

CORRIGENDUM/AMENDMENT TO THE TENDER 

Tender: Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Two (2) nos 415V, 750KVA DG Set with 

Synchronizing & AMF Panels and Acoustic Enclosure for Multi-Modal Logistics Hub at 

Visakhapatnam, Andhra Pradesh 

Tender No: MMLH/DG/PT/19 dated 13/05/2017.Original due date 05/06/2017, Extended Due Date: 

15/06/2017  

Corrigendum/Amendment No: 1; Corrigendum/ Amendment Date: 05/06/2017 

    

Please note the following corrigenda/amendments for the above mentioned tender: 

 

1. Refer Clause 6.4 of NIT (Page 7 of 53), ‘PAN, VAT, Excise, Service Tax & PF Registration & Product 

Catalogue.’ The following line  

“The bidder shall have VAT registration in the state of Andhra Pradesh to participate in this tender.’’  

is withdrawn/removed from the PQ criteria. 

 

Accordingly Sl. No 10 of Check List, Page 2 of 53 ‘’TIN / VAT Registration of Andhra Pradesh’’ shall be read 

as ‘’TIN / VAT Registration’’. 

 

2. Due Date of the Tender has been extended from 05/06/2017 to 15/06/2017 upto 16:00 Hrs. 


